

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 13622 of 2024

=====

VIJAY KUMAR SON OF SHRI JADAN RAM
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS JIGNASA B TRIVEDI(3090) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 20/12/2024
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner makes a statement that the direct service affidavit cold not be affected and has been returned back to the Court.

Learned advocate for the petitioner requests for issuance of fresh notice. Issue fresh **notice** returnable on **13.01.2025**. Direct service is permitted.

SIDDHARTH

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)